		,					
(Rev. 10/02)	08-05-200)8 :ET U		.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼			▼	•	▼		
To the Honorable Commission	10351781		attached origina		copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	1000170		address of re	eceiving party	y(ies)		
. Name of conveying party(100).							
Ming-Tsung LEE (Family name: LEE)		Name: Yi-Lin TANG (Family name: TANG) Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:			12,12				
🖾 Assignment 🚨 Merge	er	Street Add	iress: No. 15	51, Lane 516	, Section 2,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Yi-An Road, An Nan District					
Other		City: Tainan City State: Taiwan Zip:					
Execution Date: July 25, 2008		• —— :					
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ? Yes X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent numb			. ,				
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new applicatio	1		application is:_			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)				
10/079,916		US 6	5,554,466 B1				
-	itional numbers att	ached ? 🔲 Yes	XI No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total numb	per of applicat	ions and pate	nts inv òl√ ed: 1		
Name: Yi-Lin TANG (Family name: TANG)		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40					
Internal Address:			I ⊠ Enclosed				
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		- Addition					
Street Address: P.O. BOX 90, Tainan	City 70499,	8. Deposit a	ccount numbe	er:			
TAIWAN							
City: Tainan City State: TAIWAN	ate: <u>TAIWAN</u> Zip: <u>70499</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E				
Statement and signature.					convictor true co		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing infor	mation is true a	and correct and	any attached	wpy is a live w		
of the original document.					ly 25, 2008		
Ming-Tsung LEE (Family name: LEE)		Ming - Tsu Signa	ture		Date		
Name of Person Signing		, Jigila					
XXXXXXXXX		Sidis	Mere ësa mjamai	ଜୁମୁମ୍ବର ଅନ୍ତ	Date		
Name of Person Signing		_	F., : 68dl	÷.	ଥ୍ୟ, ଅଶି ଓ		
XXXXXXXXX		Signa			Date		
Name of Person Signing		0.5.1.					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

(For Invention)

WHEREAS, I (we), Ming-Tsung LEE (Fan Assignor Nan							
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, herein certain new and useful improvements for							
BLENDER							
Title of Inver							
(hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an a	pplication for United States Letters Patent was						
executed on even date herewith;executed on;							
filed on February 22, 2002, Serial No.	10/079,916						
WHEREAS, Yi-Lin TANG (Far Assignee Nar	mily name: TANG)						
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is derious of acquirin same in the Untied States;							
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considers (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and trand interest in and to said Invention and application through all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation,	ansfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title nt the United States of America, including any and						
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.							
ALSO,ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests to issue any and all Letters Patents referred to above to ASS and interest in and the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole us ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the furnary be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would halve and sale not been made. Assigned	IGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title se and behoof; and for the use and behoof of all end of the term for which such Letters Patents we been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment						
(1) Name Ming-Tsung LEE (Family name: LEE)	Date July 25, 2008						
Address 3rd Floor, No. 51, Chung-Te 11th Street, Tainan City, Taiwan	Signature Ming-Tsung Lee						
(2) Name XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Date						
(2) Name XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Signature						
Address							
(3) Name XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Date						
(5) realine	Signature						
Address							
Assignee							
(1) Name Yi-Lin TANG (Family name: TANG)	Date July 25, 2008						
Address No. 151, Lane 516, Section 2, Yi-An Road, An Nan District, Tainan City, Taiwan	Signature Tang Yi Lim						
Continued on	Next Page						

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0438

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) BY A NON-INVENTOR SUPPORTING A CLAIM BY ANOTHER FOR SMALL ENTITY STATUS

APPLICANT OR PATENTEE: Ming-Tsung LEE (Family na SERIAL OR PATENT NUMBER: US 6,554,466 B1	me: LEE) DO	CKET#:	AMI-2178	
FILED OR ISSUED: April 29, 2003 TITLE: BLENDER		OUP ART U AMINER:	NIT:	
i hereby declare that I am making this verified statement to support a Yi-Lin TANG (Family name: TANG)	a claim by :			
for small entity status for purposes of paying reduced feeds under	er section 41(a) and (b) of Ti	itle 35, Unit	ed States Code, with	
regard to the invention entitled BLENDER				
by Ming-Tsung LEE (Family name: LEE) Inventor	or(e)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
described in:	n(s)			
The specification filed herewith.				
Application serial number	_, filed	<u> </u>		
 □ Application serial number □ PCT International patent application serial number □ Patent number □ US 6,554,466 B1 , issued 	, file	ed	·	
I hereby declare that I would qualify as an independent inventor as section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, if I had made to			f paying feeds under	
I have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under or license any rights in the invention to any person who could not be if that person had made the invention, or to any concern what 37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).	ne classified as an independe nich would not qualify as a	ent inventor	under 37 CFR 1.9(c)	
Each person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, gracontract or law to assign, grant, convey or license any rights in the inverse No such person, concern or organization.	nted, conveyed or licensed on the nicensed of the nicense of the n	or am unde	r an obligation under	
Persons, concerns or organizations listed below. Note	e: Separate verified statements a	re required fro	om each named person,	
concern or organization having rights to the invention a	verring to their status as small en	tities (37 FCF	R 1.27).	
FULL NAME XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		Indiv	idual I Business Concern	
ADDRESS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		li .	profit Organization	
		☐ Indiv	idual	
FULL NAME XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		ш	Business Concern	
ADDRESS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ADDRESS XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX			
See attached sheet for additional person(s), concern(s) or organization	(s).	loss of entitlement to	
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notifical small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the early on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate (37 CFR 1.2)	28(b)).		nde on information and	
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own know belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements we the like so made are punishable by fine, or imprisonment, or both and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity which the verified statement is directed.	rere made with the knowledg n, under section 1001 of Title of the application, any paten	e that willfue 18 of the tissuing the	Il false statements and United States Code, ereon, or any patent to	
NAME	DATE July 25,	2008		
Yi-Lin TANG (Family name: TANG)	SIGNATURE			
No. 151, Lane 516, Section 2, Yi-An Road, An Nan	Tang Yi	Lim		
District, Tainan City, Taiwan	<u></u>			

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

PATENT | REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0439